share price for each period, and the shares held at each reporting date that are sensitive to changes in the share price.  All other variables
are held constant.

 Profit for the Year   Equity
 +20 cents per

share
-20 cents per

share
+20 cents per

share
-20 cents per

share

30 June 2023 ($’000) 356 (356) 356 (356)

Interest Rate Sensitivity

At 30 June 2024 and 2023 the Group is exposed to changes in market interest rates through debtor financing at variable interest rates.
Other borrowings are at fixed interest rates.  The Group’s investments in Bank Deposits all pay fixed interest rates.  The exposure to
interest rates for the Group’s short-term deposits is considered immaterial.
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of profit and equity to a reasonable possible change in interest rates of +/- 1% (2023: +/- 1%).
These changes are considered to be reasonably possible based on observation of current market conditions.  The calculations are based on
a change in the average market interest rate for each period, and the financial instruments held at each reporting date that are sensitive to
changes in interest rates.  All other variables are held constant.

 Profit for the Year   Equity
 +1% -1% +1% -1%

30 June 2024 ($’000) 1 (1) 1 (1)
30 June 2023 ($’000) (5) 5 (5) 5

Exposure to Interest Rate Risk

Interest rate margin risk arises as a result of mismatches between the repricing dates of advances and debt securities.

The interest rate gap position is calculated based on the earlier of the underlying instruments’ maturity date or repricing date.  A summary
of the interest rate gap positions is as follows:

30 June 2024  Carrying
Amount

Non-Interest
Bearing

Less than
3 Months

3-6
Months

6-12
Months 1-2 Years 2-5 Years

  $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000 $’000
Cash and Cash Equivalents  74 44 30 - - - -
Investments  1,697 717 980 - - - -